                                                           Specification No. JELF243A-0040D
Issued Date: Feb  . 18 ,  2005
Reference Specification
 Part Description:              CHIP COIL
 MURATA Part No:         LQH32CN□□□□33L
Technical Dept.
                                                             Prepared by
                                  (Signature)

•Storage Temperature Range.         -40 to +85°C
Inductance
Customer Part Number  MURATA Part Number
 (µH) Tolerance(%)
DC
Resistance
(Ω)
Self
Resonant
Frequency
(MHz min)
 Allowable
 DC
 Current
(mA)
LQH32CNR15M33L 0.15 0.028 ± 30% 400 1450
LQH32CNR27M33L 0.27 0.034 ± 30% 250 1250
LQH32CNR47M33L 0.47 0.042 ± 30% 150 1100
LQH32CN1R0M33L 1.0 0.060 ± 30% 100 1000
LQH32CN2R2M33L 2.2 0.097 ± 30% 64 790
LQH32CN4R7M33L 4.7
±20%
0.15  ± 30% 43 650
LQH32CN100K33L 10 ±10% 0.30  ± 30% 26 450
4. Testing Conditions
《Unless otherwise specified》                           《In case of doubt》
Temperature : Ordinary Temperature (15 to 35°C )           Temperature : 20 ± 2°C
Humidity     : Ordinary Humidity    (25 to 85 %(RH))       Humidity     : 60 to 70 %(RH)